Credit Card usage shall follow the rules outlined in the Board approved Credit 

Card Policy. See attached. 

SECTION VI–PURCHASE ORDERS 

A. Purchase Orders -Micro Purchases

Micro purchases are for any amount over Ten Thousand Dollars, ($10,000.00) 

and up to Twenty Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00). 

For micro purchase amounts which are over Ten Thousand Dollars, 

($10,000.00) and up to Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) at least three (3) 

quotes shall be obtained. To the greatest extent feasible, and to promote 

competition, micro purchases should be distributed among qualified sources. 

Quotes shall be solicited by telephone or in writing or e-procurement. The

[...]

When creating a Requisition/Purchase Order, all necessary 

supporting documentation must be attached including the required quotes and/or 

a justification letter if needed. Purchase orders do not need a firm fixed price 

contract. 

B. Small Purchase Orders

1. Small purchases are for any amount over Twenty-Five Thousand

Dollars ($25,000.00) and up to Two Hundred-Fifty Thousand

Dollars ($250,000.00).

2. For all small purchases between Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars

($25,000.00) and up to Two Hundred-Fifty Thousand Dollars

($250,000.00) for goods and/or services readily available from three (3)

or more independent sources within the public and/or private market

sectors, generally a minimum of three (3) quotes shall be solicited. Quotes

shall be solicited in writing with a brief scope or description of

[...]

property if feasible and if it will result in a reduction  of  project  costs. 

The threshold for interagency agreements shall be $250,000.00. If 

interagency agreement is expected to exceed this amount, board approval 

shall be obtained. 

If the cost of the goods or services does not exceed two hundred and fifty 

thousand dollars ($250,000), advertisement is waived. 

D. Formal Procurement

All procurement actions over Two Hundred-Fifty Thousand Dollars 

($250,000.00) except for vehicle purchases shall be conducted using 

contracting methods, by sealed bids, or competitive proposals or non- 

competitive proposals where appropriate. Vehicle purchases should be 

budgeted on an annual basis and if the budgeted amount exceeds $250,000 a

[...]

justification to the Executive Director and a Request for Board Action shall be 

accompanied by the quotes and quotation evaluation form. 

Competitive procurement shall be used for contracting processes that exceed 

the small purchase threshold of two hundred-fifty thousand dollars 

($250,000.00). This shall include : 

• Invitation for Bids

• Requests for Proposals

• Requests for Price Quotation

E. Sealed Bids

Under sealed bids, VIWMA publicly solicits bids and awards a firm fixed-price 

contract (lump sum or unit price) to the responsible bidder whose bid, conforming